	Assignment of Trust Deed Page 1 of 3
	Russell Shirts Washington County Recorder
	07/02/2020 04:49:06 PM Fee \$40.00 By BACKMAN
	NTP (III)
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	
NAME U.S. Small Business Administrat	tion (
ADDRESS 1720 Broadway, 3rd Floor	
CITY & Oakland, CA 94612	
e.C.	
39807570-05 (SPACE ABOVE THIS	S LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)
© Corporation Ass	signment of Deed of Trust
	rsigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to United
	neficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated Properties, LLC, as Trustor to United States Small
Business Administration, Trustee, and re	
Instrument Number 2020003	
Washington County, Utah Recorder's Office	e, describing land ingrein as:
	et Blvd, St. George, UT 84770 and
inore particularly o	described on the attached Exhibit "A"
	described or referred to, the money due and to become
	crued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.
	The Marketon Conital Policy Description (Company)
Dota June 24 2020	The Mortgage Capital Development Corporation
Date: June 24, 2020	The Mortgage Capital Development Corporation
Date: June 24, 2020	The Wortgage Capital Development Corporation
Date: June 24, 2020	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President
Date: June 24, 2020	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President
	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	The Mortgage Capital Development Corporation  Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President  3 3 3:58.
	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  The foregoing instrument was ackn	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President ) :ss.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President ) :ss.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  The foregoing instrument was ackn	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President ) :ss.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  The foregoing instrument was ackn	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President ) :ss. ) howledged before me on June 24, 2020 by Gregg
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  The foregoing instrument was ackn	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President ) :58.  howledged before me on June 24, 2020 by Gregg Mortgage Capital Development Corporation.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  The foregoing instrument was ackn	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President  ) :58.  howledged before me on June 24, 2020 by Gregg Mortgage Capital Development Corporation.  Notary Public  See Attached
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  The foregoing instrument was ackn  Mitchell, Executive Vice President of The N	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President ) :ss. ) howledged before me an June 24, 2020 by Gregg Mortgage Capital Development Corporation.  Notary Public  See Attached
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  The foregoing instrument was ackn  Mitchell, Executive Vice President of The N	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President ) :ss. ) howledged before me an June 24, 2020 by Gregg Mortgage Capital Development Corporation.  Notary Public  See Attached
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  The foregoing instrument was ackn  Mitchell, Executive Vice President of The N	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President ) :ss. ) howledged before me an June 24, 2020 by Gregg Mortgage Capital Development Corporation.  Notary Public  See Attached
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  The foregoing instrument was ackn  Mitchell, Executive Vice President of The N	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President  ) :ss.  howledged before me an June 24, 2020 by Gregg Mortgage Capital Development Corporation.  Notary Public  See Attached
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF ALAMEDA  The foregoing instrument was ackn	Gregg Mitchell, Executive Vice President  ) :ss.  howledged before me an June 24, 2020 by Gregg Mortgage Capital Development Corporation.  Notary Public  See Attached

	20200034030 Page 2 of 3	0 07/02/2020 04:49 Washington County	:06 PM
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CI.	<b>₩</b> VIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or other officer cor document to which this certificate is			
	pefore me, Tania Est		otany Pablic,
Date personally appeared <u>Gre</u>	ega Mitchell	Insert Name and Title of the	e Officer
	Name	(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the bas subscribed to the within instrun his per/their authorized capacity or the entity upon behalf of which	nent and acknowledged to less, and that by his/her/the	me that he/she/they execuir signatures on the instrun	cuted the same in
TANIA ESTIVALIZ NORTO Notary Public - Californi Alameda County Commission # 2151920 My Comm. Expires May 3, 2	of the State and is true and WITNESS	inder PENALTY OF PERJUI and of California that the for a correct. If my hand and official seal.	regoing paragraph
"The notary commission Pursuant to executive Order	extended Signature	Signature of Nota	) w Two many Public
Place Notary Seal Al			
Place Notary Seal Al Though this section is optional	OPTIONAL	on one datar alteration of the	
fraudulent re	attachment of this form to a		e document of
Description of Attached Document:	(O)	Document Date	
Number of Pages:Signal Signal S	gner(s) Other Than Named	Above:	<del></del>
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Ger Individual Attorney in	Signe   Co		neral
©2014 National Notary Association	www.NationalNotary.org • 1-	800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-	6827) Item #5907
			6827) Item #5907

07/02/2020 04:49:06 PM 20200034030 Page 3 of 3 Washington County Order No.: 8-004666 LEGAL DESCRIPTION Beginning at a point which lies North 89 deg. 28'15" Eastlong the section line 70.54 feet and South 348.14 feet from the North quarter corner of Section 23, Township 42 South Range 16 West Salt Lake Base and Meridian, sale point being the true point of beginning and running thence South 300.0 feet to a point on the North right of way line of Sunset Blvd., said point being on a curve to the right whose radius point bears North 11 deg. 56'30" West 2814.90 feet; thence along the arc of said curve and said North line of Sunset Blvd, 367.02 feet; thence North 291.944 feet; thence North 80 deg. 33'06" East 367.99 feet to the true point of beginning. Parcel No.: SG-6-2-23-4126